
Key Contract Terms 
 

 
Vendor/Contractor Name:  Denver Regional Council of Government  
 
Contract control number:   CE83038-03 – Third Amendatory 
 
City’s contract manager:   Cindy Zec 
 
Was this contractor selected by competitive process?  No 
 
Term/Duration of contract/project:  
Original Date: 07/08/2008 – 04/14/2010 
2nd Amended: 07/08/2008 – 12/31/2014 
3rd Amended: 07/08/2008 – 12/31/2017   
 
Renewal terms: 3 years 
 
Purpose: Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) will provide the City and County of Denver 
high-quality digital aerial photography, LiDAR and other GIS data for the Denver metropolitan region. This 
contract amendment extends the term and adds funding for the 2014 aerial acquisition. This project is 
funded by the General Fund, Public Works/Wastewater Management, Environmental Health, and DIA. 
 
 
Cost/value:   
Original  Amount Requested: $ 439,757.00 
NEW Contract Amount Requested: $ $481,768.00 
New Total Amount Including Amendment: $921,525.00 
 
Source of funds:    
78100/6506100/601000  
Environmental Health, PWWMD, DIA, General Fund 
 
Benefit:  This project will provide the numerous departments and agencies within the City and County of 
Denver with high quality aerial photography, topography, and elevation data that are essential to keep the 
Geographic Information System up-to-date.  This data is critical information without which many City 
Agencies would not be able to complete their daily tasks. A portion of the data collected from this project 
will be made available directly through the Denver Open Data Catalog to businesses and constituents.  Data 
derived from the products will also be made available to the public and allow decision-makers to make 
informed decisions. 
 
Termination provision for City and for contractor:   30 Days 
 
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):   
N/A 
 
Location:   Citywide 
 
Affected Council District:   All 


