ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST
Please email requests to the Mayor’s Legislative Team
at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

*All fields must be completed.*
Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

Date of Request: 02/13/14

Please mark one: [X] Bill Request or [0 Resolution Request

1. Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?
[ Yes X No
If yes, please explain:

2. Title: Denver Regional Council of Governments (DRCOG) will provide the City and County of Denver high-quality aerial photography, topography,
and elevation data that are essential to keep the Geographic Information System up-to-date. This data is critical information without which many
City Agencies would not be able to complete their daily tasks. This contract amendment extends the term date to 12/31/2017 and adds funding of
$481,768 for a total contract amount of $921,525. This project is funded by TS iFund, Public Works/Wastewater Management, Environmental
Health, and DIA.
Funding Source:

e  Technology Services — iFunds (34080/3070102 Project# Z190614_001 - $ 153,250.00)

e  Environmental Health (78100/6506100 - $18,000.00)

e PWWMD (72100/5061700 - $ 52,500.00)

e DIA (73810/6013000 - $18,000.00)

3. Requesting Agency: Technology Services

4. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution.)
= Name: Cindy Zec
= Phone: 720-913-4952
= Email: Cindy.Zec@denvergov.org

5. Contact Person: (With actual knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution who will present the item at Mayor-Council and who will be available for
first and second reading, if necessary.)
= Name: Cindy Zec
= Phone: 720-913-4952
= Email: Cindy.Zec@denvergov.org

6. General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:
**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please enter N/A for that

field.)
a. Contract Control Number: CE83038-03 — Third Amendatory
b. Duration:3 years
c. Location:Citywide
d. Affected Council District:  All

e. Benefits: This project will provide the numerous departments and agencies within the City and County of Denver with high quality aerial
photography, topography, and elevation data that are essential to keep the Geographic Information System up-to-date. This data is critical
information without which many City Agencies would not be able to complete their daily tasks. A portion of the data collected from this project
will be made available directly through the Denver Open Data Catalog to businesses and constituents. Data derived from the products will
also be made available to the public and allow decision-makers to make informed decisions.

Costs: Original Amount Requested: $ 439,757.00
NEW Contract Amount Requested: $481,768.00
New Total Amount Including Amendment: $921,525.00

7. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain. None

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team:

SIRE Tracking Number: Date Entered:

Revised 08/16/10


mailto:MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org

